GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION I T A N A G A R

No.ED.2/414/APT/08

Dated Itanagar the 3rd March'2008

ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. approval vide U.O. No. Dated 03/03/2008 the service of Shri/Smti/Miss Yamot Gaduk is hereby regularized temporarily to officiate as Junior Teacher in the Scale of Pay of Rs.5500-175-9000 p.m. plus other allowances as admissible under Rules from time-to-time w.e.f. he/she actually reports for duty to the DDSE, Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh He/She is posted under disposal of DDSE, Aalo, He/She is appointed against Late Khana Devi, JT expired.

The appointment shall be on probation for a period of 02(two) years w.e.f. the date of joining. His/Her continuation in service beyond probation period for 02(two) years is subject to satisfactory performance during probation period.

The appointment is subject to the following conditions:

- a) The appointment is purely temporary and will be terminated with 01(one) month notice. If He/She wants to resign, he/she may do so after giving 01(one month notice or by surrendering 01(one) month salary.
- b) The continuation of service will be subject to satisfactory performance of duty during probation period.
- c) After joining He/She will have to produce Medical Fitness Certificate from an authorized Medical Officer.
- d) The appointment is subject to the Police Verification and He/She will be dismissed from Govt. service if any adverse report is there with immediate effect

The terms and conditions of service which are not specified herein shall be governed by the resevant Rules & Orders in force from time-to-time.

Sd/- K. Namchoom Director of School Education Govt of Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR

Memo No.ED.2/414/APT/08

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Meghalaya & Mizoram & Arunachal Pradesh, Shillong 1 for information.
- 2. The Director of Accounts & Treasury, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- 3. The DDSE, Aalo, West Siang District for information and necessary action. He is requested to furnish the date of joining. He is also requested to verify all testimonials etc. before accepting the joining report.
- 4. Shri/ Smti/Miss Yamot Gaduk for information & compliane. He/She is directed to report for duty to the DDSE, Aalo, West Siang District within 30 days from the date of issue of this order, failing which the appointment order stands cancelled.
- 5. Office Copy.
- 6. Spare Copy.

(K. Namchoom)
Director of School Education
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
ITANAGAR

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

ORDER

No.ED2/DSE/105/ST/2012

Dated Itanagar, the 07th Ocr./2014.

Smti Yamot Gaduk, TGT, M.Sc.(Bot) B.Ed, Govt. Middle School, Nitivihar, Papumpare District is hereby promoted temporarily to the post of Post Graduate Teacher (Biology) in the scale pay PB-2 Rs.9300-34800/- with G.P. 4800/-p.m. plus other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time with effect from the date she actually reports for duty to the Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Tuting, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

The promotion is subject to the following conditions:

- a) The promotion is made against Shri P.P. Dubey, PGT(Bio) Retired.
- b) The promotion is purely temporarily and may be reverted to her original post of Trained Graduate Teacher after serving 1 (one) month notice in case her promotion supersedes to any senior in the cadre of Trained Graduate Teacher.

The other terms and conditions of the service, which are not specified herein, shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders in force from time to time.

Sd/- T. Taloh, Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

Memo. No.ED2/DSE/105/ST/2012/1540

Dated Itanagar, the 13 th Oct./2014.

- 1. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- 2. The Dy. Director of School Education, Yupia for information and necessary action. You are directed to release the teacher within 10(ten) days enabling him to join the new place of posting.
- 3. The Dy. Director of School Education, Yingkiong for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Tuting for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Finance & Accounts Officer, DSE's Office, Itanagar for information.
- 6 Smti Yamot Gaduk, TGT, Govt. Middle School, Nitivihar for information and compliance. She is directed to report to the Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Tuting within 15(Fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order failing which the promotion order stand cancelled.
- 7. Office copy / Spare copy.

(T. Taloh),

Director of School Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, ktanagar.